r J

Algorithms are a dominant force in modern culture, and every indication is that
they will become more pervasive, not less. The best algorithms are undergirded
by beautiful mathematics. This text cuts across discipline boundaries to highlight
some of the most famous and successful algorithms. Readers are exposed to the
principles behind these examples and guided in assembling complex algorithms
from simpler building blocks.

Algorithmsfrom THE BOOK

+ incorporates Julia code for easy experimentation,

* is written in clear, concise prose consistent with mathematical rigor,

+ includes a large number of classroom-tested exercises at the end of each chapter,
and

+ covers background material, often omitted from undergraduate courses, in the
appendices.

This textbook is aimed at first-year graduate and advanced undergraduate students.
It will also serve as a convenient reference for professionals throughout the
mathematical sciences, physical sciences, engineering, and the quantitative sectors
of the biological and social sciences.

Kenneth Lange is the Rosenfeld Professor of Computational
Genetics at UCLA and a faculty member in the departments
of Computational Medicine, Human Genetics, and Statistics.
He has held appointments at the University of New
Hampshire, MIT, Harvard, the University of Michigan,
the University of Helsinki, and Stanford. He is a fellow
ofthe American Statistical Association, the Institute of
Mathematical Statistics, and the American Institute for
Medical and Biomedical Engineering. Lange won the
Snedecor Award from the Joint Statistical Societies in 1993 and gave a platform
presentation at the 2015 International Congress of Mathematicians. His research
interests include human genetics, population modeling, cancer modeling,
biomedical imaging, computational statistics, optimization theory, and applied
stochastic processes. Lange is the author of five previous books, including
MM Optimization Algorithms published by SIAM in 2016.

For more information about SIAM books, journals,
conferences, memberships, or activities, contact:

slam.

Society for Industrial and Applied Mathematics
3600 Market Street, 6th Floor
Philadelphia, PA 19104-2688 USA
+1-215-382-9800 * Fax +1-215-386-7999
Siam@siam.org* www.siam.org

OT168

ISBN: 4Y71-1-bIlM7b-1b-n SIAM
4DGO00

Y7M1bIN7blbl


http://www.siam.org

Preface IX
Chapter 1. Ancient Algorithms 1
1.1. Introduction 1
1.2. Peasant Multiplication 1
1.3. Babylonian Method 2
1.4. Quadratic Equations 3
1.5. Euclid’s Algorithm 4
1.6. Sieve of Eratosthenes 5
1.7.  Archimedes’ Approximation of 1r 5
1.8. Problems 8
Chapter 2. Sorting 11
2.1. Introduction 11
2.2. Quicksort 11
2.3.  Quickselect 13
2.4. Heapsort 14
2.5. Bisection 16
2.6. Priority Queues % 18
2.7. Problems 18
Chapter 3. Graph Algorithms 21
3.1. Introduction 21
3.2.  From Adjacency to Neighborhoods 21
3.3. Connected Components 23
3.4. Dijkstra’s Algorithm 24
3.5.  Prim’s Algorithm 26
3.6. Problems 28
Chapter 4. Primality Testing 29
4.1. Introduction 29
4.2. Perfect Powers 29
4.3. Modular Arithmetic and Group Theory 30
4.4. Exponentiation in Modular Arithmetic 31
4.5. Fermat’s Little Theorem 31
4.6. Miller-Rabin Test 32
4.7. Problems 34
Chapter 5. Solution of Linear Equations 37
5.1. Introduction 37

5.2. LU Decomposition and Gaussian Elimination 37

\%



5.3.
5.4.
5.5.
5.6.

Cholesky Decomposition

QR Decomposition and Gram-Schmidt Orthogonalization
Conjugate Gradient Method

Problems

Chapter 6. Newton’s Method

6.1.
6.2.
6.3.
6.4.
6.5.

Introduction

Root Finding by Newton’s Method
Newton’s Method and Optimization
Variations on Newton’s Method
Problems

Chapter 7. Linear Programming

7.1.
7.2.
7.3.
7.4.
7.5.
7.6.

Introduction

Applications of Linear Programming
Revised Simplex Method

Revised Simplex Code

Kamarkar’s Algorithm

Problems

Chapter 8.  Eigenvalues and Eigenvectors

8.1.
8.2.
8.3.
8.4.
8.5.
8.6.
8.7.
8.8.
8.9.

Introduction

Applications of Eigen-decompositions

The Power Method and Markov Chains
Rayleigh Quotient Method

Householder Transformations

Divide and Conquer Spectral Decomposition
Jacobi’s Method

Extraction of the SVD

Problems

Chapter 9. MM Algorithms

9.1.
9.2.
9.3.
9.4.

Introduction

Majorization and Convexity
Sample MM Algorithms
Problems

Chapter 10. Data Mining

10.1.
10.2.
10.3.
10.4.
10.5.
10.6.
10.7.
10.8.

Introduction

fc-Means Clustering

EM Clustering

Naive Bayes

/c-Nearest Neighbors

Matrix Completion

Nonnegative Matrix Factorization
Problems

Chapter 11. The Fast Fourier Transform

11.1.
11.2.

Introduction
Basic Properties

41
44
47
50

53
53
53
60
63
67

71
/1
71
74
76
78
81

85
85
85
86
89
90
93
96
100
102

105
105
106
108
116

121
121
121
123
126
128
129
133
137

141
141
141



11.3.
11.4.
11.5.
11.6.
11.7.
11.8.

CONTENTS

Derivation of the Fast Fourier Transform
Approximation of Fourier Series Coefficients
Convolution

Fast Transforms and Matrix Factorization
Time Series

Problems

Chapter 12. Monte Carlo Methods

12.1.
12.2.
12.3.
12.4.
12.5.
12.6.
12.7.

Introduction

Multiplicative Random Number Generators
Generation of Nonuniform Random Deviates
Randomized Matrix Multiplication

Markov Chain Monte Carlo

Simulated Annealing

Problems

Appendix A. Mathematical Review

A.1. Order Relations

A.2. Elementary Number Theory

A.3. Compactness in Mathematical Analysis

A4. Convexity

A.5. Lagrange Multipliers

A.6. Linear Algebra

A.7. Banach’s Contraction Mapping Theorem
Bibliography
Index

vl

143
145
148
152
153
154

159
159
159
160
166
167
173
174

179
179
180
184
185
189
193
201

203

209



