Algorithms are a dominant force in modern culture, and every indication is that they will become more pervasive, not less. The best algorithms are undergirded by beautiful mathematics. This text cuts across discipline boundaries to highlight some of the most famous and successful algorithms. Readers are exposed to the principles behind these examples and guided in assembling complex algorithms from simpler building blocks.

Algorithms from THE BOOK

- incorporates Julia code for easy experimentation,
- · is written in clear, concise prose consistent with mathematical rigor,
- includes a large number of classroom-tested exercises at the end of each chapter,
- · covers background material, often omitted from undergraduate courses, in the appendices.

This textbook is aimed at first-year graduate and advanced undergraduate students. It will also serve as a convenient reference for professionals throughout the mathematical sciences, physical sciences, engineering, and the quantitative sectors of the biological and social sciences.



Kenneth Lange is the Rosenfeld Professor of Computational Genetics at UCLA and a faculty member in the departments of Computational Medicine, Human Genetics, and Statistics. He has held appointments at the University of New Hampshire, MIT, Harvard, the University of Michigan, the University of Helsinki, and Stanford. He is a fellow of the American Statistical Association, the Institute of Mathematical Statistics, and the American Institute for Medical and Biomedical Engineering. Lange won the

Snedecor Award from the Joint Statistical Societies in 1993 and gave a platform presentation at the 2015 International Congress of Mathematicians. His research interests include human genetics, population modeling, cancer modeling, biomedical imaging, computational statistics, optimization theory, and applied stochastic processes. Lange is the author of five previous books, including MM Optimization Algorithms published by SIAM in 2016.

> For more information about SIAM books, journals, conferences, memberships, or activities, contact:

Society for Industrial and Applied Mathematics 3600 Market Street, 6th Floor Philadelphia, PA 19104-2688 USA +1-215-382-9800 • Fax +1-215-386-7999 siam@siam.org • www.siam.org

OT168





Preface		vikes and a second a	ix
1.1. Introduct1.2. Peasant I1.3. Babyloni1.4. Quadrati1.5. Euclid's1.6. Sieve of	Multiplication an Method c Equations Algorithm Eratosthenes des' Approximation of π	An introduction of Linear Programmer Andrews (National Street of S	1 1 1 2 3 4 5 5 8
Chapter 2. Sorting 2.1. Introduct 2.2. Quicksong 2.3. Quicksel 2.4. Heapsort 2.5. Bisection 2.6. Priority 0 2.7. Problems	cion et ect n Queues		11 11 13 14 16 18
3.1. Introduct 3.2. From Ad 3.3. Connecte	jacency to Neighborhoods ed Components s Algorithm lgorithm		21 21 21 23 24 26 28
4.4. Exponen 4.5. Fermat's	Arithmetic and Group Theory tiation in Modular Arithmetic Little Theorem	A Manual Manual Li Alume Captoring Li Alume Captoring Li Alume Paper Li Alume Paper Li Alume Captoring Li Alume Captorin	29 30 31 31 32
5.1. Introduc		nation	37 37 37

V

5.3.	Cholesky Decomposition	41 44
5.4.	5.4. QR Decomposition and Gram-Schmidt Orthogonalization	
5.5.	5. Conjugate Gradient Method	
5.6.	Problems	50
Chapter	6. Newton's Method	53
6.1.	Introduction	53
6.2.	Root Finding by Newton's Method	53
6.3.	Newton's Method and Optimization	60
6.4.	Variations on Newton's Method	63
6.5.	Problems	67
Chantan	7 Linear Programming	71
	7. Linear Programming	71
7.1.	Introduction	71
7.2.	Applications of Linear Programming	74
7.3.	Revised Simplex Method	
7.4.	Revised Simplex Code	76
7.5.	Kamarkar's Algorithm	78
7.6.	Problems	81
Chapter	8. Eigenvalues and Eigenvectors	85
8.1.	Introduction	85
8.2.	Applications of Eigen-decompositions	85
8.3.	The Power Method and Markov Chains	86
8.4.	Rayleigh Quotient Method	89
8.5.	Householder Transformations	90
8.6.	Divide and Conquer Spectral Decomposition	93
8.7.	Jacobi's Method	96
8.8.	Extraction of the SVD	100
8.9.	Problems	102
Chapter	9. MM Algorithms	105
9.1.	Introduction absolute it is in a small state of the small state of t	105
9.2.	Majorization and Convexity	106
9.3.	Sample MM Algorithms	108
9.4.	Problems	116
2.7.	1 Toolens	
Chapte		121
10.1	하는 사람이 많은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들이 가장 하는 사람들이 되었다. 나는 사람들은 사람들은 사람들이 가장 하는 것이다.	121
10.2		121
10.3		123
10.4		126
10.5		128
10.6		129
10.7		133
10.8	. Problems	137
Chapte	r 11. The Fast Fourier Transform	141
11.1		141
11.2		141
11.2		

CONTENTS	V	ii

11.3.	Derivation of the Fast Fourier Transform	143
11.4.	Approximation of Fourier Series Coefficients	
11.5.	Convolution	148
11.6.	Fast Transforms and Matrix Factorization	152
11.7.	Time Series	153
11.8.	Problems	154
Chapter	12. Monte Carlo Methods	159
12.1.	Introduction	159
12.2.	Multiplicative Random Number Generators	159
12.3.	Generation of Nonuniform Random Deviates	160
12.4.	Randomized Matrix Multiplication	166
12.5.	Markov Chain Monte Carlo	167
12.6.	Simulated Annealing	173
12.7.	Problems	174
Appendi	x A. Mathematical Review	179
A.1.	Order Relations	179
A.2.	Elementary Number Theory	180
A.3.	Compactness in Mathematical Analysis	184
A.4.	Convexity	185
A.5.	Lagrange Multipliers	189
A.6.	Linear Algebra	193
A.7.	Banach's Contraction Mapping Theorem	201
Bibliogr	aphy	203
Index	a tortonic plant in Assertation that since the collection of the c	209